 National Oceanography Centre
Waterfront Campus
European Way, Southampton SO14 3ZH, UK
Switchboard  +44 (0)23 8059 6666
Appendix B
KHS Equipment Data Sheets
1. 686 01 KHS Quarter Turn Stop Valve

L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
pressure loss
at 1 m/s
(hPa)
pressure loss
at 2 m/s
(hPa)
measurement
range
(l/min)
kvs
(m³/h)
1384G01000 10 G 3/4 38.5 46 65 35 114 460 0,9-15 1.9
1384G01500 15 G 3/4 38.5 44 65 32 36 142 1,8-32 3.3
1384G02000 20 G 1 38.5 46 75 40 28 109 3,5-50 6.8
1384G02500 25 G 1 1/4 38.5 48 86 49 25 100 5,0-85 11.2
1384G03200 32 G 1 1/2 38.5 50.5 109 70 32 124 9,0-150 16.3
1384G04000 40 G 1 3/4 38.5 57.5 109 66.5 30 121 11-188 26
1384G05000 50 G 2 3/8 38.5 64.5 113 70 31 123 18-316 40.3
Accessories
 CONTROL-PLUS hand-held measuring device for sensors, figure 138 00 002
 sensor measuring module, figure 138 00 011
 M12x1 cable with loose litz wires, figure 138 00 012